## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/11/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900427770

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verge Records International LLC		09/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verge Records International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2005 Russell Street	
Internal Address:	Attn: Emmanuel Zunz	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 37206-2053	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: TENNESSEE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3484871	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122109444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-210-9553 Email: ipnyc@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn: Lara A. Holzman, Esq. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 342670 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lara A. Holzman **SIGNATURE:** /Lara A. Holzman/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 10** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0555

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0556 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS Verge Records International LLC, a New York limited liability

company, having its principal place of business at 74 Scholes Street, Brooklyn, New York

11206 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and

to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, the goodwill of the business associated

therewith and the United States registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS Verge Records International, Inc., a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 2005 Russell

Street, Nashville, Tennessee 37206-2053 (hereinafter "Assignee"), was desirous of

acquiring, and did acquire said marks and corresponding registrations by corporate

restructure as of May 11, 2015;

WHEREAS, no instrument other than this document is available to record this

transfer, and Assignee wishes to conform the records in the Assignment Branch of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect its ownership of said marks, the

goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned and transferred by

means of corporate restructure to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, nunc pro tunc (as of the actual date of transfer, to wit, on or about May 11,

2015), the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, the goodwill of the business

associated therewith and the registrations therefor, together with all rights of action

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0558

accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

Dated: September 28, 2017

VERGE RECORDS INTERNATIONAL LLC

y: \_\_\_

Name: EMMANUET ZUN

Title: CEO

# Schedule A

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.
VERGE RECORDS	3,308,660
VERGE RECORDS	3,503,598
Logo Mark	3,484,871
Logo Mark	3,785,149